
Gentona & Torin parts V1.0 

 

 
  

 

WINDSOR SERIES      
      Parts Manual  
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

GENTONA & TORIN  
PARTS MANUAL 

GB030-04-000114 auto fill solenoid 



Hi-Lo End Frame 
Lower Assembly
GB035-01-000002

Tub Support Bar RH
GB003-01-000249

Tub Support Bar LH
GB003-01-000248

Hi-Lo End Frame
Upper Assembly
GB035-01-000001

Actuator
GB004-01-000116

R-clip x4

Clevis Pin x4

M10 x 16 Cap Head 
Screw x8

M10 Stainless Steel 
(Form B)Washer x8

GSB 1700 Hi - Lo Bath Frame Assembly
GB038-03-000190 Issue 1

Hi-Lo Bath Frame Fixing Kit-GB035-01-000006



GB003-01-000178 
Controller Bracket

GB004-01-000158
Cable Retaining Clip

GB003-01-000315
GSB Waste Manifold

GB008-01-000228
Bracket

Controller

Handset with cable

GB004-01-000156
Handset Extension Lead

20-1103-0032
Actuator Cable Clip

20-1103-0028
Mains Cable

20-1103-0027
Actuator Cable

GSB Control System
GB038-03-000180 Issue 1 Page 1

GB035-01-000013
Connector Box Assembly

Bath Controller Handset
Gentona GB004-01-000150 GB035-01-000012

Torin GB004-01-000150 GB035-01-000014
Talano GB004-01-000150 GB035-01-000015
Ezion GB004-01-000258 GB035-01-000012

Alera GB004-01-000258 GB035-01-000015



16

17

1

15

14

13
4

7

10

2
11

8

53

6

18

SEE OVER

SEE OVER

SEE OVER

SEE OVER

Seat Lift Assembly Part Numbers
GB038-03-000178 Issue 1 Page 1 of 2

 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 GB003-01-000232
GB003-01-000235

SEAT POST WELDED ASSY A (RH BATH C4 232 / LH 
Bath 235)

2 GB006-01-000121 SEAT POST BEARING ASSY

3 GB004-01-000147 SEAT LIFT ACTUATOR

4 GB006-01-000118 CHROME SEAT POST ASSY

5 GB006-01-000123  TRAVERSE TUBE WELDED ASSY WITH FLANGED 
BEARING

6 GB008-01-000179 - SEAT 
POST SPIGOT GSB BATH SPIGOT REPLACEMENT KIT

7 GB008-01-000270 HEXAGONAL SHAFT

8 GB008-04-000196 TRAVERSE TUBE TOP COLLAR

10 GB035-01-000021 BOTTOM CLAMPING RING KIT

11 GB035-01-000020 BEARING FIXING KIT

12   NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY

13 GB003-01-000291
GB003-01-000292

SHELL SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY RH BATH
SHELL SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY LH BATH

14 GB008-01-000222 BEARING HOUSING RING

15 GB006-01-000120 BATH SHELL BEARING HOUSING

16 GB004-01-000116 TRAVERSE ACTUATOR

17 GB008-01-000267 TRAVERSE REAR BRACKET PLATE

18 GB035-01-000029 GSB TRAVERSE & SEAT LIFT ACTUATOR FIXING KIT



A

B

D

AH

9

22

16

18

21

19

17

1

15

14

13

6

9

22

4

7

10

2

11

8

53

24

20

23

25

GB035-01-000028 - GSB BATH SPIGOT REPLACEMENT KIT

10

18

11

6

Seat Lift Assembly Part Numbers
GB038-03-000178 Issue 1

Page 2 of 2

GB035-01-000029
GSB TRAVERSE & SEAT LIFT ACTUATOR FIXING KIT

 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DOWN/QTY
.

1 GB003-01-000232 SEAT POST WELDED ASSY A (RH BATH) 1

2 GB006-01-000121 SEAT POST BEARING ASSY 1

3 GB004-01-000147 SEAT LIFT ACTUATOR 1

4 GB006-01-000118 SEAT POST ASSY 1

5 GB006-01-000123  Traverse Tube Welded Assy with Flanged 
Bearing 1

6 GB008-01-000179 SEAT POST SPIGOT 1

7 GB008-01-000270 HEXAGONAL SHAFT 1

8 GB008-04-000196 TRAVERSE TUBE TOP COLLAR 1

9 GB010-07-000150 Clevis Pin 10 X 30 3

10 GB008-01-000271 BOTTOM CLAMPING RING 1

11 20-2200-0033 6

12   NOT AVAILABLE SEPAC4 RATELY 3

13 GB003-01-000291 SHELL SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY A (RH BATH) 1

14 GB008-01-000222 BEARING HOUSING RING 1

15 GB008-01-000221 BATH SHELL BEARING HOUSING 1

16 GB004-01-000116 Traverse Actuator 1

17 GB008-01-000267 TRAVERSE REAR BRACKET PLATE 1

18 GB008-01-000291 TRAVERSE REAR FIXING NUT 1

19 20-2200-0033   2
20 GB010-03-000154 M8 x 25 Socket Head Button Screw 2
21 GB010-07-000124 R Clip 3

22 ZAQ382 Hex Screw M8 x 16 6

23 GB010-03-000137 M6 x 16 Grub Screw 3
24 GB010-03-000156 M6 x 25 Cap Hd Screw 2

25  C4 TRAVERSE REAR FIXING BOLT 1

26 Spring Pin ISO 13337 - 6 x 20 - 
St 1

REAR FIXING BOLT 1

REAR FIXING NUT 1

M8 WASHER 2

M8 x 25 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD 2

R CLIP 3

CLEVIS PIN 3 SPIGOT 1

M6 x 16 GRUB SCREW 3

CLEVIS PIN 1 

R CLIP 1

GB035-01-000020 BEARING FIXING 
KIT

PART QUANITITY

HEX SCREW M8 X 16 6

M8 WASHER 6



GB018-02-000128
Cosmetic Panel

GB018-02-000121
Under tray

GB018-02-000115 
Front Panel

GB018-02-000126
End Panel

GB005-01-000148
Sliding Panel Set

GB005-01-000149
Foot Skirt Flange
Panel Assembly

GB005-01-000150
Foot Skirt Panel
Assembly

GB005-01-000142
GSB 1700 Bath Shell

FTBD

GB035-01-000022
Handset Bracket with Fixings

   

1700 GSB Hi-Lo Panels
GB038-03-000177 Issue 1 Page 1

Drive Fastener Qty x 4

White Nylon M4 Dome Nut Qty x 8

White Headed M4 x 11mm Qty x 24  

GB035-01-000003

GSB Spare Panel Screwpack

Fixed seat 160Kg



RIGHT HAND 
SEAT SHOWN

Seat Frame Assembly
LH-GB005-01-000158
RH-GB005-01-000159

GSB Seat Frame Assembly-
Complete with Arms



Hi-Lo End Frame
Upper Assembly
GB035-01-000001

Hi-Lo End Frame 
Lower Assembly
GB035-01-000002

Actuator
GB004-01-000116

Tub Support Bar LH
GB003-01-000321

Tub Support Bar RH
GB003-01-000322

R-clip x4

Clevis Pin x4

M10 x 16 Cap Head 
Screw x8

M10 Stainless Steel 
(Form B)Washer x8

Hi-Lo Bath Frame Fixing Kit-GB035-01-000006

GSB 1500 Hi - Lo Bath Frame Assembly
GB038-03-000187 Issue 1



GB018-02-000142
Front Panel

GB018-02-000128
Cosmetic Panel

GB005-01-000149
Foot Skirt Flange
Panel Assembly

GB005-01-000150
Foot Skirt Panel
Assembly

GB005-01-000148
Sliding Panel Set

GB018-02-000126
End Panel

GB035-01-000022
Handset Bracket with Fixings

GB018-02-000143
GSB 1500 Tray Panel

GB005-01-000160
1500 Bath Shell Assembly

1500 GSB Hi-Lo Panels
GB038-03-000186 Issue A

GB035-01-000003

GSB Spare Panel Screwpack

White Headed M4 x 11mm Qty x 24  

White Nylon M4 Dome Nut Qty x 8

Drive Fastener Qty x 4



GB018-02-000128
Cosmetic Panel

GB018-02-000121
Under tray

GB018-02-000115 
Front Panel

GB018-02-000126
End Panel

GB005-01-000148
Sliding Panel Set

GB005-01-000149
Foot Skirt Flange
Panel Assembly

GB005-01-000150
Foot Skirt Panel
Assembly

GB005-01-000142
GSB 1700 Bath Shell

FTBD

GB035-01-000022
Handset Bracket with Fixings

   

1700 GSB Hi-Lo Panels
GB038-03-000177 Issue C

Page 1
Drive Fastener Qty x 4

White Nylon M4 Dome Nut Qty x 8

White Headed M4 x 11mm Qty x 24  

GB035-01-000003

GSB Spare Panel Screwpack

15.12.15



RIGHT HAND 
SEAT SHOWN

Arm Assembly LH
GB003-02-000281

Arm Assembly RH
GB003-02-000282 

White PVC Arm Sleeve
GB004-01-000205

Seat Frame
LH- GB003-02-000283
RH- GB003-02-000280

GSB Seat Frame Assembly Complete with arms (& sleeves)
GB005-01-000158-LH
GB005-01-000159-RH

GB038-03-000188 - Issue 1

Seat Shell
RH - GB017-08-000319
LH - GB017-08-000318

M10 Stainless Steel 
(Form C) Washer- x2
GB010-05-000160

M5 x 20 Socket Head 
Button Screw- x4
20-2200-0020

M5 Cap Ring- x4
20-1802-0007

M5 Cover Cap- x4
20-1802-0006

M6 x 12 Socket Head 
Button Screw -x3
20-2200-0045

M10 Nyloc Hex  Nut - x2
20-2200-0121

GSB 1700 Seat Arm 
Acetal Washer - x 2
GB008-04-000260

GSB Seat Assembly

Seat Fixing Kit - GB035-01-000005


	Gentona & Torin Parts.pdf
	GB038-03-000190-GSB 1700 Hi-Lo Bath Frame Assy.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


	GB038-03-000180 - Hi-Lo Control System.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16


	GB038-03-000178 - SEAT LIFT MODULE ASSY EXPLODED SPARE PARTS.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View15
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 4)
	Detail View AH (1 : 4)


	GB038-03-000177 1700 Gentona Plan View.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66


	GB005-01-000159- GSB1700 Seat Frame Assembly Complete.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	GB038-03-000187 - GSB Hi-Lo Bath Frame.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6


	GSB 1500 Hi-Lo Bath.PDF.pdf
	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23


	GB038-03-000177 1700 Gentona Panels.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View60
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66


	GB003-02-000280- GSB 1700 Seat Frame RH Assembly-Exploded.PDF.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9



